
 
 

  

     Market report for Friday, March 3, 2023, We sold 

1561 head for the day. We had 288 head of weighup cattle, 19 

bred heifers and the balance being feeder cattle. Cows going 

on feed were higher bringing $85-$97. Best slaughter cows 

sold for $90-$95. High yielding cows $91-$97. Lower 

yielding kill cows were $76-$85. 

 A very light test on heiferettes were $95-$120. Another big 

run of bulls this week resulted with the main cut bringing 

$104-$114 and the big high yielding bulls going up to 

$118.50. 

 We had very good buyer support in the seats for the 

feeder portion of the day despite another unpredicted wintery 

morning! We want to say thank you to our buyers that 

navigated the slick roads and our crew that worked through a 

challenging day and most importantly our consignors that had 

to do both!  

 We will be off next week, March 10th but back at it 

on the 17th with another nice run of feeder cattle.  

   

Bred Heifers 

Brace Rhamy 15 Blk Hfrs 1125# $1875 

    3 Blk Hfrs 1137# $1875 

 

Heifers 

Gene Sandersfeld     54 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 492# $240.00 

Gene Sandersfeld     44 Blk Hfrs  430# $237.50 

Justin Raymer     44 Blk Hfrs  472# $234.50 

Martin Miller    20 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 462# $233.00 

Mark Hoover    31 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 440# $232.50 

Mark Hoover    46 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 517# $231.00 

Vroman & Kvistad 32 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 515# $229.00 

Vroman & Kvistad 10 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 415# $222.50 

Justin Raymer    44 Blk Hfrs  602# $220.50 

Martin Miller    28 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 597# $217.50 

Frank Mills    16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 665# $216.00 

Ray Yuill    15 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 515# $213.00 

Rager & Rager    10 Blk Hfrs  591# $209.00 

Dave Connelly    23 Blk Hfrs  656# $208.50 

Travis Anderson    14 Blk & Bwf Hfrs 718# $180.00 

Chance Soester    14 Blk Hfrettes  878# $120.00  

 

   Steers 

Gene Sandersfeld   50 Blk Strs  433# $273.00 

Mark Hoover    15 Blk Strs  445# $268.00 

Gene Sandersfeld    82 Blk & Bwf Strs 515# $252.00 

Gene Sandersfeld   24 Blk & Bwf Strs 572# $246.00 

Justin Raymer    49 Blk Strs  501# $239.00 

Martin Miller    29 Blk & Bwf Strs 536# $221.00 

Justin Raymer    42 Blk Strs  622# $220.00 

Brett Stirling    45 Blk & Bwf Strs 666# $215.00 

Martin Miller      8 Blk Strs  613# $208.00 

Brett Stirling    57 Blk & Bwf Strs 773# $194.50 

Don Mercer    11 Blk Strs  662# $193.00 

 

Friday, March 17 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, March 24 – Special Weighup Sale  

Friday, March 31 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, April 7 - Regular Cattle Sale Oetken Angus 39th 

Annual Production Bull Sale 

Friday, April 14 - Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman Ranch 

Annual Production Bull Sale 

Friday, April 21 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Back to Grass 

Feeder Sale & Red Western Red Angus Bull Sale  

Friday, April 28 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, May 5 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, May 12 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Heifer & 

Cow & Pair Sale Federle Ranch 38th Annual Production Bull 

Sale PLUS an ALL breeds bull sale 

Friday, May 19 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, May 26 – NO SALE – Happy Memorial Day! 

Friday, June 2 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 9 – Special Dry Cow Sale-Legend Buttes Catalog 

Horse Sale 

Friday, June 16 – NO SALE 

Friday, June 23 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 30– Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 7 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 15 – NO SALE 

Friday, July 22 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, July 29 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 4– NO SALE – Enjoy your County Fairs 

Friday, August 11 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 18 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 25 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 1 – NO SALE – Happy Labor Day! 

Friday, September 8 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder 

Sale 

Friday, September 15 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Fall 

Calf & Yearling Sale 

Friday, September 22 – Special Dry Cow 

Friday, September 29 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Calf 

Sale 

Thursday, October 5 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 5 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 12 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 13 – Special Anniversary Calf Sale 

Thursday, October 19 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 20 – Special Calf Sale – Featuring Red Angus  

Thursday, October 26 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, October 27 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 2 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 3 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 9 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 10 – Special Calf Sale 

Thursday, November 16 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, November 17 – Tri-State Bred Heifer & Cow Sale  

Sunday, November 19 – Ft. Robinson Buffalo & Longhorn 

Sale *plus guest consignor 

Thursday, November 23 & Friday, November 24 – NO SALE 

– Happy Thanksgiving 

 


